By Speed Post

File No. MOES-29/20/2013-RTI
Government of India
Ministry of Earth Sciences

Prithvi Bhawan, IMD Campus,
Lodhi Road, New Delhi.
Dated- 4™ March, 2013,

To,
Shri Merajul Hasan
S/o Shri Nafisul Hasan,
C-780, D D A Flats,
Pocket-11,
New Delhi-110025

Subject:-Information sought by Shri Merajul Hasan S/o Shri Nafisul Hasan, C-780, D D A Flats,
Pocket-11, New Delhi-110025 under RTI Act.

Sir,
Kindly refer to your Application dated 14/2/2013 (received in this Ministry on 18/2/2013)
under RTI Act.2005 on the above mentioned subject.

2 The reply provided by the concerned officer vide their letter No. nil. Dated 4/3/2013 of
the Ministry of Earth Sciences, New Delhi is copy enclosed for your information .

3 In case you are not satisfied, you may file an appeal within 30 days to the date of receipt
of this letter to the appellate authority i.e. Shri Shri Rishi Kumar, Deputy Secretary (ICC),
Ministry of Earth Sciences, Prithvi Bhawan, IMD Campus, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003.

Encl:-As above. Yours faithfully

(Ot 7
(-
(0
(B.K.Thakur)
CPIO & S¢ ‘B’
Tel. No. 01124669535
Copy for information to:-
1. D.S. (ICC), MOES, New Delhi.
2. Dr. M. Sudhakar, Transparency Officer, MOES, New Delhi.
3. PPSto JS, MOES, New Delhi.
\/4./ In charge IT ( Shri Krishnan) to upload the reply on web.



Subject:

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES

Prithvi Bhawan, Lodhi Road,
New Delhi, dated 01.03.2013

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Information sought by Shri Merajul Hasan s/o Shri Nafisul Hasan, r/o C-

780, DDA Flats, Pocket 11, Jasola, New Delhi, under the Right to
Information Act

Reference CPIO Om No.MoES/29/20/2013-RTI dated 21.2.2013 regarding
information sought by Shri Merajul Hasan s/o Shri Nafisul Hasan, r/o C-780,
DDA Flats, Pocket 11, Jasola, New Delhi, under the Right to Information Act.

The point-wise reply is as under:

Aas Welfare Society was granted Rs.75,000/- vide sanction order dated
7.5.2010 for holding school-level competition and workshop on global
warming between 6t and 8t May, 2010 at Amroha, UP. The Society had
annexed its bye-laws and memorandum of association with its application.

However, under the provisions of Right to Information Act they cannot be
parted with.

There is no requirement of gap Dbetween two grants to any
institution/establishment.

Science Aur Kainat Society of India, New Delhi was granted Rs.2,75,000/- on
19.4.2010 for holding Earth Day Celebrations at Gaya, Bihar and Hardoi U.P.

Copy of the bill/statement of expenditure (2 pages) submitted by the Society is
enclosed.

‘The applicant may be informed accordingly.

e
o
( AshoK Saha )
Scientist ‘B’
Shri B.K. Thakur, CPIO




. GUPTA & A

VCHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

F-9/12, Ground Floor Malviya Nagar New Delhi - 110017 Ph: 011-26682204, 26677211, Mobile : 9868107286

E-mail : guptaramk@hotmall com

_ Audﬁﬁ;edSﬁaﬁ@mem of Expenditure Accounts

Mame of the Institute
Name of the Programmé
Mame(s) of the Convenor

Date of the Programme

AAS WELFARE SOCIETY (Regd.)

Seminar / Workshop on Global Warming

Faheem Fatima

6-8" May 2010

FE;@:E% | Amoust [Rs.) | HEAD OF EXPENDITURE Amount (Rs.)
- Grant-in-Aid {Yet to receive) 75000.00 | Advertisement / Publicity, Banner, 22500.00 |
| Ministry of Earth Sciences Printing and Photographs ]
CSIR, News Delhi- {Yet to receive} 20000.60 | Workshop Materials 30755.00
" SAIL, Lodhi Road, New Delhi 25000.00 | Valedictory Function Expenses and 36500.00
(Yet to receive) Others :
GAY - tYet to raceive} 50000.00 | Refreshments and Food Expenses 69750.00
JUBILANT ORGANOSYS— 50000.00 | Accommodation, Lodging and Boarding 23000.00
{Yet o receive) Expenses -
: Venue Charge — Hall, Tent & Decoration 21000.00
AAS Welfare Society’s Contribution 18440.00 | Travelling Expenses 23380.00
Contingencies 11555.00
TOTAL 238440.00 | TOTAL 238440.00
Convenor o

Condt o

o

Faheem Fatima

Finance Officer

Checked and found correct as ﬁer

Books of accounts produced before us.

For RAM K. GUPTA & ASSOCIATES

Chartere§ Accountants
t‘.\’-\ 7 v 1 74 !:\

N %

[RAM K. GUPTA] CA
M. No. 083531



i

€

v € e

\ ¥

@«

U VUV VU U U v w v

v v g

v v

U

a4y

$

Osmani & Co.
Chartered Accountants
2241151, Kucha Chellan
Darya Ganj, New Delhi-2
Ph. No. 26984733

PROJECT

EARTH DAY CELEBRATION

(

BIODIVERSITY CARVAN) GAYA,

BIHAR

Receipt & Payment Account

For the Project held at Gaya College, Gaya (Bihar)
From 22" to 23™ April 2010
ORGANIZED BY

SCIENCE AUR KAINAT SOCIETY OF INDIA .
R-9, G.F., Nafees Road, Batla House, Jamia Nagar, Okhla, New Delhi-110025
CATALYZED AND SUPPORTED BY

Ministry of Earth Sciences, Govt. of India

RECEIPT AMOUNT
Grant in Aid (MoES) 1,37,500.00
Science Aur Kainat Society of India 102.00

1,37,602.00

A

(Mumtaz Husain)
TREASURER

C.A. CERTIFICATE:

PAYMENT AMOUNT
Honorarium for Senior Scientists (Indian) 20,000.00
Inaugural & Valedictory Exp. 11,500.00
Local Hospitality 23 115.00
Misc. Exp. 9,857.00
Pre-Conference Printing-
(Announcements, Abstracts) 8,520.00
Prizes for winners 39,285.00
Secretarial Assistance 6,000.00
Stationery & Printing 11,325.00
TA/DA for Senior Scientists (Indian) 8,000.00
1,37,602.00

(Prof. Khiwaja M. Rafi)
M,GEN. SECRETARY :

We have checked the Receipts and Payments account, of the Project “Earth day celebration (Biodiversity
Car\{an) Gaya, Bihar conducted by Science Aur Kainat Society of India (Regd.), R-9, G.F., Nafees Road, Batla House,
Jamia Nagar, Okhla, New Delhi-110025, during the period 22" to 23 April, 2010, which is in agreement with the books

of accounts maintained by the society. We have received all information and ex
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of checking.

planations which to the best of our

The Receipts & Payments Accounts correctly shows the Receipts and expenditure incurred during the above mentioned

period.

o
I3 "
v U fw“" _‘ - f*\} ,.}L;N
A Y

PRV
__—~{Shifa-Ul-Islam)
“"""F.C.A. (Partner)

M.No.- 082379

For Osmé%?}&?Co,




Ty L& A\

€ 4

b

U

s

7

vy

3

@Sménﬁ & Co.

Chartered Accountants
2241/51, Kucha Chellan
Darya Ganj, New Delhi-2

Ph. No. 26984733

PROJECT

EARTH DAY CELEBRATION

Receipt & Payment Account

DIVERSITY CARVAN) HARDOI, U.P

For the Project held at Jay Kay Public School, Hardoi, U.P

From 22" to 23™ April 2010
ORGANIZED BY

SCIENCE AUR KAINAT SOCIETY OF INDIA

R-9, G.F., Nafees Road, Batla House, Jamia Nagar, Okhla, New Delhi-110025

CATALYZED AND SUPPORTED BY
Ministry of Earth Sciences, Govt. of India

RECEIPT AMOUNT PAYMENT ANMOUNT

Grant in Aid (MoES) 1,37,500.00 Honorarium for Senior Scientists (Indian) 20,000.00
Inaugural & Valedictory Exp. 34,460.00

Science Aur Kainat Society of India 250.00 Local Hospitality 7,250.00
Miscellaneous Exp. 8,873.00
Pre-Conference Printing-
(Announcements, Abstracts) 14,950.00
Prizes for winners 35,475.00
Stationery & Printing 8,742.00
TA/DA for Senior Scientists (Indian) 8,000.0C

o

(Mumtaz Husain)

TREASURER

C.A. CERTIFICATE:

1,37,750.00

1,37,750.00

(Prof. Khwaja M. Rafi)
GEN. SECRETARY

We have checked the Receipts and Payments account, of the Project “Earth day celebration (Biodiversity
Carvan) Hardoi, U.P. conducted by Science Aur Kainat Society of India (Regd.), R-9, G.F., Nafees Road, Batla House,
Jamia Nagar, Okhla, New Delhi-110025, during the period 22™ to 23™ April, 2010, which is in agreement with the books
of accounts maintained by the society. We have received all information and explanations which to the best of our
knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of checking.

period.

For O}séﬁani 8 Co.

e

3

; : P ¢ «7\§: :5;, Vs AN
¢~ _(Shifa-Ul-Islam)

" F.C.A. (Partner)
M.No.- 082379

A Y

t?jé’ ﬁ\"”““ e

The Receipts & Payments Accounts correctly shows the Receipts and expenditure incurred during the above mentioned



